WDA Boys’ Basketball Team Statistics (All Games)

Points
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

Points Allowed
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

Rebounding
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

20
19
21
20
20
19
19
20
18
21
21

20
19
21
20
20
19
19
20
18
21
21

20
19
21
20
20
19
19
20
18
21
21

PTS/PPG

1701/85.0
1421/74.8
1469/70.0
1484/74.2
1481/74.0
1527/80.4
1573/82.8
1384/69.2
1315/73.1
771/36.7

1016/48.4

PTA/PPGA
1260/63.0
1166/61.4
1548/73.7
1124/56.2
1192/59.6
1279/67.3
1234/64.9
1319/66.0
1303/72.4
1981/94.3
1691/80.5

REB/RPG
849/42.5
745/39.2
690/32.9
778/38.9
705/35.3
727/38.3
629/33.1
704/35.2
618/34.3
717/34.1
741/35.3

2PT Field Goal
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

Assists
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

G

20
19
21
20
20
19
19
20
18
21
21

20
19
21
20
20
19
19
20
18
21
21

FG/Pct.

426-822/51.8
399-781/51.1
340-688/49.4
379-697/54.4
435-785/55.4
391-752/52.0
458-744/61.6
339-696/48.7
345-637/54.2
257-807/31.8
295-784/37.6

AST/APG
353/17.6
283/14.9
256/12.2
333/16.6
280/14.0
308/16.2
303/15.9
346/17.3
246/13.7
167/8.0

175/8.3

3PT Field Goal
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

Steals
Bismarck
Century
Dickinson
Jamestown
Legacy
Mandan
Minot

St. Mary’s
TMCHS
Watford City
Williston

G

20
19
21
20
20
19
19
20
18
21
21

20
19
21
20
20
19
19
20
18
21
21

FG/Pct.
215-702/30.6
137-407/33.7
159-517/30.8
185-496/37.3
109-351/31.1
179-473/37.8
129-392/32.9
187-486/38.5
139-442/31.4
53-289/18.3
96-422/22.7

ST/STPG
300/15.0
163/8.6
151/7.2
165/8.3
205/10.3
195/10.3
154/8.1
170/8.5
123/6.8
114/5.4
146/7.0

Free Throws G FM-FA/Pct.
Bismarck 20 204-311/65.6
Century 19 212-328/64.6
Dickinson 21 321-445/70.1
Jamestown 20 185-496/37.3
Legacy 20 284-413/68.8
Mandan 19 208-297/70.0
Minot 19 270-365/74.0
St. Mary’s 20 145-249/58.2
TMCHS 18 208-305/68.2
Watford City 21 98-215/45.6
Williston 21 138-291/47.4
Blocks G BKS/BKPG
Bismarck 20 53/2.6
Century 19 28/1.5
Dickinson 21 38/1.8
Jamestown 20 55/2.8
Legacy 20 54/2.7
Mandan 19 27/1.4
Minot 19 41/2.2
St. Mary’s 20 34/1.7
TMCHS 18 22/1.2
Watford City 21 21/1.0
Williston 21 38/1.8

(Last Updated 3-1-21)

Notes: TMCHS has played 21 games, but com-
pleted stats for just 18 games...St. Mary’s has
played 21 games, but completed stats for just
20..Century did not play its final two WDA
games due to COVID postive tests...Minot and
Mandan only played 19 games due to a game
against Century being cancelled due to COVID
positive test.
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WDA Boys’ Basketball Individual Statistical Leaders

Scoring (Minimum of 15 games)

Player

N. Kupfer
T. Eaglestaff
D. Martinez
J. Lowman
A. Dvorak
C. Lamp

D. Dissette
G. Bader

E. Wentz

1. Ely

J. Hocker

J. Pierce

T. Davis

Team
LEG
BHS
MIN
MAN
DCK
JAM
MIN
SM
MIN
CEN
DCK
MAN
™

GP

PTS/Avg
413/24.3
462/23.1
418/22.0
396/20.8
397/18.9
367/18.4
295/15.5
307/15.3
273/14.4
271/14.3
301/14.3
267/14.1
352/14.0

Rebounding (Minimum of 15 games)

Player

E. Dumervil
R. Erikson
K. Levin

N. Kupfer
Z. Haas

Z. Albers

B. Carroll
W. Enno

A. Grubb

Steals (Minimum of 15 games)

Player

T. Eaglestaff
T. Thilmony
T. Walker
G. Bader

J. Pierce

Team
WIL
CEN
JAM
LEG
SM
LEG
JAM
™
MAN

Team
BHS
MAN
BHS
SM
MAN

GP
18
19
16
17
20
19
19
18
19

GP
20
18
19
20
19

REB/Avg
215/11.9
176/9.2
120/7.5
126/7.4
146/7.3
139/7.3
139/7.3
131/7.2
135/7.1

ST/Avg
55/2.7
49/2.5
44/2.3
42/2.1
38/2.0

Assists (Minimum of 15 games)

Player

S. Carroll

T. Thilmony

T. Davis

D. Martinez

B. Cranston

M. Tschosik

K. Woodbury
J. Pierce

N. Schumacher

Blocks (Minimum of 15 games)

Player

Z. Albers

D. Dissette

G. Swanson
R. Eriksen

T. Eaglestaff
L. Van Berkom

Team
JAM
MAN
™
MIN
DCK
BHS
LEG
MAN
SM

Team
LEG
MIN
BHS
CEN
BHS
JAM

GP
20
19
18
19
21
20
20
19
20

GP
19

20
19
20
20

'. 2.

*
*

n D A

AST/Avg
86.4.3
79/4.1
75/4.1
70/3.6
77/3.6
73/3.6
69/3.4
62/3.2
63/3.1

BLK/Avg.
28/1.47
18/0.94
17/0.85
14/0.73
14/0.70
14/0.70



WDA HEAD-TO-HEAD RECORD GRID

BHS CEN DCK JAM LEG MAN MIN STM TMCHS WC WIL
BHS 82-71W 88-64W 68-65W 60-68L 87-91L 84-76W 90-69W 97-69W 103-45W 107-48W
89-53W 106-88W 56-66L 76-64W 72-80L 76-84L 73-48W 76-69W 113-25W 98-39W
CEN 71-82L 75-62W 53-66L 60-63L 88-70W 62-82L 63-60W 83-73W 99-20W 81-53W
53-89L 86-51W 67-74L(OT) 63-64L 60-68L 63-61W 109-35W 86-50W
DCK 64-88L 62-75L 55-86L 50-68L 78-83L 80-90L 97-99L 72-60W 93-37W 69-52W
88-106L 51-86L 56-68L 45-64L 47-79L 75-87L 82-72W 75-77L 85-42W 76-50W
JAM 65-68L 66-53W 86-55\W 84-75W 83-71W 50-54L 83-51W 76-56W 94-34W 91-40W
66-56W 74-67W(OT) 68-56W 65-74L 66-52W 62-67L 83-54W 57-73L 88-26W 77-43W
LEG 68-60W 63-60W 68-50W 75-84L 63-72L 82-86L 78-74W 71-65W 102-34W 81-45W
64-76L 64-63W 64-45W 74-65W 90-70W 65-67L 72-58W 78-67W 87-25W 72-28W
MAN 91-87TW 70-88L 83-78W 71-83L 72-63W 67-69L 80-52W 88-60W 96-53W 88-44W
80-72W 79-47TW 52-66L 70-90L 75-81L 76-86L 97-68W 122-49W 70-46W
MIN 76-84L 82-62W 90-80W 54-50W 86-82W 69-67W 67-64W 86-75W 104-29W 102-53W
84-76W 87-75W 67-62W 67-65W 81-75W 73-58W 92-80W 112-45W 94-52W
STM 69-90L 60-63L 99-97W 51-83L 74-78L 52-80L 64-67L 70-78L 91-26W 77-43W
48-73L 68-60W 72-82L 54-83L 58-72L 86-76W 48-73L 72-59W 80-37W 84-43W
TMCHS 69-97L 73-83L 60-72L 56-76L 65-71L 60-88L 75-86L 78-70W 107-52W 52-83L
69-76L 61-63L 77-75W 73-57W 67-78L 68-97L 80-92L 59-72L 81-38W 89-70W
WC 25-103L 20-99L 37-93L 34-94L 34-102L 53-96L 29-104L 26-91L 52-107L 54-58L
25-113L 35-109L 42-85L 26-88L 25-87L 49-221 45-112L 37-80L 38-81L 45-62L
WIL 48-107L 53-81L 52-69L 40-91L 45-81L 44-88L 53-102L 43-77L 42-83L 58-54W
39-98L 50-86L 59-76L 43-77L 28-72L 46-70L 42-94L 43-84L 70-89L 62-45W

Note: Century was unable to play a second game vs. Mandan and Minot due to COVID Positive cases. In the event teams cannot play twice due to COVID/19
or other unforeseen circumstances, the results of the first meeting between the affected teams will be doubled (Wins-Losses) as approved by WDA activities
directors prior to start of the season.




Bismarck High Demon Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1

BHS 838

OPP 596

Scoring

PTS

PPG

Margin

Field Goals

FG-FGA

FG%

3PT Field Goals

FG-FGA

FG%

Free Throws

FT-FTA

FT%

Individual
No. Player
21 T. Walker
50 C. Dockter
24 M. Tschosik
52 T. Eaglestaff
5 C. Kivisto
32 C. Jahner
23 G. Swanson
35 G. Gillette
15 E. Stotz
20 C. Sims
25 L. Schaubert
33 K. Scott
42 D. Henriksen
34 J. Meschke
30 T. Gibson
40 P. Lemar
45 J. Derrick
Totals

863
664

20

20

20

20

oT

BHS
1701
85.0
+441

BHS
641-1524
42.1

BHS
215-702
30.6

BHS
204-311
65.6

Yr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Ir.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Ir.
Ir.
Jr.
Sr.
Ir.
So.
Ir.
Sr.
Fr.
So.

Total
1701
1260

oPP
1260
63.0
-441

oPP
437-1092
40.0

oPp
111-392
283

oPP
275-420
65.5

G

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
17
17
16
14
13
10
9

5

2

20

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
36-85 42
27-49 55
83-193 43
172-384 45
12-46 26
29-75 39
97-246 39
28-82 34
57-90 63
13-58 22
51-120 43
13-29 45
9-24 38
3-8 38
6-25 24
4-8 50
1-2 50
641-1524 42

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to

difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

3
1
2
2
6
3
1
3
1
0
8
1
5
2

NoOOBRN

FG-FA
5-48
-7
3-67
7-191
-13
6-50
9-131
6-52
-7

-39
3-48
-14
-7

-6
-19
-2
-1

15-702

20

20

20

20

20

3FG%
31
29
34
35
23
32
30
31
0
21
27
36
29
33
21
0
0
31

BHS
849
42.5
+71

BHS
353
17.6

BHS
300
15.0

BHS
53
2.6

BHS
299
14.9

FT-FA
11-18
13-20
30-40
51-72
4-12
7-10
27-39
9-12
12-17
7-11
18-33
4-7
7-15
1-2
3-3
0-0
0-0
2

04-311

OoPP
778
38.9

opPP
248
12.4

oppP
120
6.0

oPP
42
2.1

oppP
522
26.1

FT%
61
65
75
71
33
70
69
75
71
64
55
57
47
50
100
0

0
66

Date Opponent
12-15 @Mandan
12-18 @Williston
12-19 @Watford City
12-22 ST. MARY’S
12-31 JAMESTOWN
1-5 CENTURY

1-8 @Minot
1-15 @Dickinson
1-16 TMCHS

1-19 LEGACY

1-23 @Century
1-26 MINOT

1-29 WILLISTON
1-30 WATFORD CITY
2-2 @Jamestown
2-5 DICKINSON
2-11 @St. Mary’s
2-16 MANDAN
2-18 @TMCHS
2-23 @Legacy
Scoring/PPG

T. Eaglestaff 462/23.1

Rebounding/RPG
T. Eaglestaff 126//6.3

Assists/APG
M. Tschosik 73/3.6

PTS PTS/Avg
98 4.9
69 35
219 10.9
462 23.1
31 1.6
81 4.0
260 13.0
81 43
126 7.4
a1 2.4
133 8.3
35 2.5
27 2.1
9 0.9
19 21
8 1.6
2 1.0
1701 85.0

Score
87-91L
107-48W
103-25W
90-69W
68-65W
82-71W
84-76W
88-64W
97-69W
60-68L
89-53W
76-84L
98-39W
113-25W
56-66L
106-88W
73-48W
72-80L
76-69W
72-64W

Steals/SPG
T. Eaglestaff 55/2.7

Blocks/BPG
G. Swanson 17/0.8

FG% (Minimum of 85 Att.)

Streak
L1
W1
W2
W3
w4
W5
W6
W7
W8
L1
W1
L1
W1
W2
L1
W1
W2
L1
W1
W2

E. Stotz 57-90/63
O-D-TREB A
32-29-61 46
38-20-58 14
25-42-67 73
32-94-126 46
22-24-46 42
19-22-41 13
30-95-125 49
11-21-32 16
42-33-75 12
8-13-21 4
23-36-59 15
7-13-20 7
14-13-27 5
1-4-5 3
3-9-12 4
1-2-3 2
1-2-3 2
309-472-781 353
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3PT FG% (Minimum of 55 Att.)

T. Eaglestaff 67-191/35

FT% (Minimum of 50 Att.)
M. Tschosik 30-40/75

TO STL BK
13 46 1
18 15 6
46 31 5
66 55 14
22 37 0
14 18 2
31 38 17
13 16 0
19 9 1
10 10 0
20 10 0
6 5 7
5 3 0
5 0 0
6 3 0
5 2 0
0 1 0
299 300 53



Century Patriots Boys’ Basketball

Date Opponent Score Streak Record
Scorin 1 2 oT Total : 12-18 @Watford City 99-20W w1 1-0
e Rebounding G CEN opp 12-19 @Williston 81-53W w2 20
CEN 709 706 6 1421 Rebounds 19 745 654 12-22 MANDAN 88-70W w3 3-0
OPP 550 603 13 1166 RPG 39.2 34.4 1-2 @Jamestown 53-66L L1 3-1
: R 1-5 @Bismarck High 71-82L L2 3-2
Margin +91 91 19 ST. MARY’S 63-60W w1 42
1-14 @Legacy 60-63L L1 43
1-19 @TMCHS 83-73W w1 53
Scorin G CEN oPP q 1-23 BISMARCK HIGH 53-89L L1 5-4
g Lissists G el 2Lt 126 @Dickinson 75-62W w1 6-4
PTS 19 1421 1166 ASTS 19 283 218 129 WATFORD CITY 109-35W w2 7-4
PPG 74.8 61.4 APG 14.9 11.5 1-30 WILLISTON 86-50W W3 8-4
Margin 4255 -255 2-4 @Minot 62-82L L1 8-5
25 TMCHS 63-61W w1 9-5
2-9 JAMESTOWN 67-74L(0T) L1 9-6
2-12 LEGACY 63-64L L2 9-7
Field Goals G CEN OPP Steals G CEN oPP 2-15 DICKINSON 86-41W w1 10-7
2-16 @St. Mary’s 60-68L L1 10-8
FG-FGA 19 536-1188 449-1144 STLS 1 163 117 227 WATFORD CITY! 99-42W w1 11-8
FG% 45.1 39.2 SPG 8.6 6.2
' W. Region Play-in
3PT Field Goals G CEN OPP Blocks G CEN OPP
FG-FGA 19 137-407 129-444 BLKS 19 28 28
FG% 33.7 29.1 BPG 1.5 1.4
Scoring/PPG Steals/SPG 3PT FG% (Minimum of 45 Att.)
Free Throws G CEN oPP Turnovers G CEN opPP I Ely 271/14.3 A. Doppler 37/1.9 I. Schafer  45-108/42
FT-FTA 19 212-328 139-224 TOs 19 261 312 Rebounding/RPG locks/
FT% 64.6 62.1 TOPG 13.7 16.4 8 Blocks/BPG FT% (Minimum of 45 Att.)
) R. Erikson  176/9.2 R. Erikson  14/0.7 I.Schafer  36-43/84
Assists/APG FG% (Minimum of 80 Att.)
A. Doppler 56/2.9 R. Eriksen 94-190/50
Individual
No. Player yr. G FG-FA FG% 3FG-FA  3FG% FT-FA FT% PTS PTS/Avg O-D-TREB A TO STL BK
3 I. Ely Sr. 19 97-225 43 32-97 33 45-76 59 271 14.3 20-60-80 48 31 20 2
24 A. Doppler So. 19 97-215 45 26-75 35 35-53 66 255 13.4 36-73-109 56 50 37 1
52 R. Erikson So. 19 94-190 50 8-28 29 46-69 67 242 12.7 42-134-176 34 40 24 14
11 1. Schafer Fr. 19 80-183 44 45-108 42 36-43 84 241 12.7 16-42-58 32 32 25 1
4 C. Trahan Ir. 18 26-65 40 12-40 30 4-9 44 68 3.8 11-36-47 14 11 9 4
22 T. Birst So. 17 9-33 27 29 22 2-5 40 22 1.3 11-16-27 19 15 12 0
34 W. Ware So. 17 63-139 45 5-22 23 21-33 64 152 8.9 27-67-94 21 28 13 3
5 N. Fosland Sr. 17 24-54 44 2-9 22 13-22 59 63 3.7 6-21-27 36 26 13 1
44 J. Lebeau sr. 13 23-40 58 1-10 10 0-5 0 47 3.6 21-21-42 11 17 4 2
54 J. Edland So. 11 13-22 59 1-1 100 5.7 71 32 2.9 10-12-22 1 4 4 0
10 T. Hinderer r. 8 1-6 17 0-4 0 1-2 50 3 0.4 1-3-4 6 2 0 0
32 J. Walz So. 8 4-8 50 1-1 100 2-2 100 11 1.4 2-3-5 1 2 0 0
20 C. Herr Jr. 7 4-7 57 1-2 50 22 100 11 1.6 235 4 3 2 0
12 NA - 1 1-1 100 1-1 100 0-0 0 3 3.0 0-0-0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 19 536-1188 45 137-407 34 212-328 65 1421 74.8 205-491-696 283 261 163 28

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.



Dickinson Midgets Boys’ Basketball

Date Opponent Score Streak Record
Seer 1 2 T Total : 12-15 WATFORD CITY 93-37W wi 1-0
g (o) ota Rebounding G DCK OPP 1519 @Minot 20-90L i 11
DCK 672 797 - 1469 Rebounds 21 690 794 12-22 LEGACY 50-68L 2 12
OPP 762 786 - 1548 RPG 32.9 37.8 1-2 @Williston 69-52W wi 2-2
) 1-5 TMCHS 72-60W w2 3-2
Margin -104 +104 19 @Jamestown 55-86L L1 33
1-12 @5t. Mary’s 97-99L 2 3-4
1-15 BISMARCK HIGH 64-88L L3 3-5
Scorin G DCK OPP : 1-19 @Mandan 78-83L L4 3-6
g Assists G DCK opp 121 @Watford City 85-42W w1 46
PTS 21 1469 1548 ASTS 21 256 296 1-26 CENTURY 62-75L 11 4-7
PPG 70.0 73.7 APG 12.2 141 1-29 JAMESTOWN 56-68L L2 4-8
Margin 79 +79 2-2 @Legacy 45-64L 13 4-9
2-5 @Bismarck High 88-106L L4 4-10
29 MANDAN 47-79L L5 4-11
2-13 @TMCHS 75-77L L6 4-12
Field Goals G DCK oPP Steals G DCK oPP 2-15 @Century 51-86L L7 4-13
2-16 WILLISTON 76-59W wi 5-13
FG-FGA 21 499-1205 558-1253 STLS 21 151 181 920 MINOT ey 1 s 11
FG% 41.4 44.5 SPG 7.2 8.6 2-23 ST. MARY’S 82-72W wi 5-15
2-26 @TMCHS! 69-70L L1 5-16
' W. Region Play-in
3PT Field Goals G DCK OPP Blocks G DCK OPP
FG-FGA 21 159-317 142-432 BLKS 21 38 35
FG% 30.8 32.9 BPG 1.8 1.7
Scoring/PPG Steals/SPG 3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)
Free Throws G DCK oPP Turnovers G DCK OoPP A. Dvorak 397/18.9 B. Cranston 32/1.5 J. Hocker 57-144/40
FT-FTA 21 321-445 290-454 TOs 21 373 367 y Blocks/BPG
o TOPG 17.8 17.5 Rebounding/RPG ocks, FT% (Minimum of 50 Att.)
FT% 701 63.9 I.Daley  103/4.9 K. Brilz 9/0.45 A. Dvorak, 85-99/86
Assists/APG FG% (Minimum of 80 Att.)
B. Cranston 77/3.6 A.Dvorak  134-309/43
Individual
No. Player yr. G FG-FA FG% 3FG-FA  3FG% FT-FA FT% PTS PTS/Avg 0-D-TREB A TO STL BK
10 R. Mack sr. 21 37-89 42 0-3 0 31-50 62 105 5.0 29-34-63 19 31 16 3
22 B. Cranston Ir. 21 52-152 34 28-95 30 42-60 70 174 8.3 25-56-81 77 63 32 2
1 A. Dvorak So. 21 134-309 43 44-128 34 85-99 86 397 18.9 24-71-95 58 89 20 2
21 J. Hocker Sr. 21 100-237 42 57-144 40 44-64 69 301 14.3 17-37-54 25 44 17 6
3 R. Schatz sr. 21 11-46 24 7-33 21 9-16 56 38 1.8 14-28-42 25 20 15 4
30 . Daley Ir. 21 51-76 67 2-6 33 40-51 78 144 6.9 27-76-103 8 29 13 8
33 K. Brilz Sr. 20 55-125 44 6-32 19 20-42 48 136 6.8 20-52-72 23 58 9 9
15 M. Anchondo Sr. 18 13-29 45 1-6 17 19-29 66 46 2.6 6-18-24 6 13 8 0
32 M. Ellingford Sr. 15 18-41 48 3-14 21 6-10 60 45 3.0 10-20-30 1 6 3 4
5 T. Annace So. 12 8-28 29 3-18 17 3-6 50 22 1.8 1-7-8 2 9 3 0
20 C. Weiler Jr. 9 4-9 44 0-4 0 5-8 63 13 1.4 0-6-6 4 3 6 0
24 G. Bittner Ir. 9 4-20 20 3-16 19 2-2 100 13 1.4 1-5-6 3 4 2 0
23 J. Hood Sr. 9 3-16 19 1-5 20 4-6 67 11 1.2 6-7-13 1 0 3 0
2 C. Hughes Sr. 9 7-24 29 2-10 20 2-2 100 18 2.0 4-10-14 4 4 3 0
34 E. Pavlicek Jr. 5 2-3 67 2-3 67 0-0 0 6 1.2 1-3-4 0 0 0 0
- NA - 1 0-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 0-1-1 0 0 0 0
11 NA - 1 0-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 0-1-1 1 0 1 0
Totals - 21 499-1205 41 159-517 31 321-445 70 1469 70.0 185-432-617 256 373 151 38

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.



Jamestown Blue Jays Boys’ Basketball

Date Opponent Score Streak Record
scoring 1 2 T Total : 12-15 LEGACY 85-74W wi 1-0
e o ota Rebounding G IAM opp 12-19 ST. MARY’S 83-51W w2 20
JAM 731 740 13 1484 Rebounds 20 778 597 1229 @Minot 50-54L L1 21
OPP 510 608 6 1124 RPG 38.9 29.9 12-31 @Bismarck High 65-68L L2 2-2
) 1-2 CENTURY 66-53W wi 3-2
Margin +181 -181 18 WILLISTON 91-40W w2 42
1-9 DICKINSON 86-55W w3 5-2
1-12 @Mandan 72-63W wa 6-2
Scorin G JAM OPP " 1-16 WATFORD CITY 94-34W W5 7-2
g Assists G S opp 118 @5t. Mary’s 83-54W W6 8-2
PTS 20 1484 1124 ASTS 20 333 198 123 TMCHS 76-56W w7 92
PPG 74.2 56.2 APG 16.6 99 1-29 @Dickinson 68-56W W8 10-2
Margin +360 360 2-2 BISMARCK HIGH 66-56W w9 11-2
2-6 @TMCHS 57-73L 11 11-3
2-9 @Century 74-67W(OT) wi 12-3
2-11 MINOT 62-67L L1 12-4
Field Goals G JAM oPP Steals G JAM oPP 2-16 @Legacy 65-74L L2 12-5
2-19 @Williston 77-43W wi 13-5
FG-FGA 20 564-1193 412-1119 STLS 20 165 118 2-20 @Watford City 88-26W w2 145
FG% 47.3 36.8 SPG 83 5.9 2-23 MANDAN 66-52W w3 15-5
3PT Field Goals G JAM OPP Blocks G JAM OPP
FG-FGA 20 185-496 130-419 BLKS 20 55 25
FG% 37.3 31.0 BPG 2.8 1.3
Scoring/PPG Steals/SPG 3PT FG% (Minimum of 45 Att.)
Free Throws G JAM OoPP Turnovers G JAM opP C.lamp  367/18.4 S. Carroll ~ 35/1.7 C.lamp  52-128/41
FT-FTA 20 171-260 170-252 TOs 20 281 319 Blocks/BPG B.Carroll  45-110/41
o TOPG 14.1 15.9 Rebounding/RPG ocks,
FI% 658 673 B. Carroll  139/7.3 L. Van Berkom 14/0.7 FT% (Minimum of 50 Att.)
. C.lamp  57-70/81
Assists/APG FG% (Minimum of 90 Att.)
S. Carroll  86/4.3 K. Levin 76-124/61
Individual
No. Player Yr. G FG-FA FG% 3FG-FA  3FG% FT-FA FT% PTS PTS/Avg 0-D-TREB A TO STL BK
5 S. Carroll sr. 20 35-81 43 15-43 35 13-21 62 98 4.9 21-47-68 86 41 35 1
20 L. Van Berkom . 20 40-85 47 4-11 36 2239 76 106 5.3 30-45-75 9 13 4 14
24 C. Lamp sr. 20 129-285 44 52-128 41 57-70 81 367 18.4 15-58-73 41 35 23 2
1 A. Kallenbach sr. 19 26-68 38 13-38 34 8-18 44 73 3.8 13-23-36 44 16 14 1
32 T. Monson sr. 19 44-96 46 20-55 36 8-11 73 116 6.1 13-42-55 23 19 18 3
11 B. Carroll sr. 19 89-183 49 45-110 41 12-16 75 235 12.4 33-106-139 36 36 22 11
12 D. Beach . 19 31-69 45 11-32 34 7-17 41 80 42 9-20-29 8 11 10 1
2 K. Schumacher sr. 19 22-48 46 12-32 38 3-7 43 59 3.1 13-19-32 26 16 14 1
23 J. Hilgemann sr. 18 44-90 49 8-30 27 14-17 82 110 6.1 15-30-45 36 31 7 5
30 K. Levin sr. 16 76-124 61 0-0 0 24-50 48 176 11.0 40-80-120 17 41 6 10
40 M. Anderson sr. 15 10-19 53 0-0 0 2-3 67 22 15 11-8-19 5 4 4 1
22 D. Ulrich sr. 10 6-10 60 0-0 0 0-0 0 12 1.2 3-7-10 0 5 2 3
4 E. Kpahn . 9 7-14 50 1-3 33 1-1 100 16 1.8 3-5-8 1 4 1 2
3 P. Kroeber . 8 27 29 27 29 0-0 0 6 0.8 1-2-3 0 2 3 0
14 C. Grenz I 8 2-7 29 1-3 33 0-0 0 5 0.6 1-5-6 0 3 1 0
25 M. Lunzman So. 2 1-4 25 1-3 33 0-0 0 3 1.5 0-0-0 0 0 1 0
34 P. Hochhalter So. 2 0-2 0 0-1 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 0-1-1 1 1 0 0
15 K. Moser . 1 0-1 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 0-0-0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 20 564-1193 47 185-496 37 171-260 66 1484 74.2 221-498-719 333 281 165 55

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.



Legacy Sabers Boys’ Basketball

Date Opponent Score Streak Record
Scorin 1 2 oT Total H 12-15 @Jamestown 74-85L L1 0-1
- Rebounding G LEG opp 12-18 @Minot 82-86L L2 02
LEG 725 756 - 1481 Rebounds 20 705 624 12-22 @Dickinson 68-50W w1 12
OPP 546 646 - 1192 RPG 35.3 31.2 12-29 WATFORD CITY 102-34W w2 2-2
) 12-30 WILLISTON 81-45W w3 3-2
Margin +81 -81 12 @TMCHS 71-65W w4 42
1-5 @St. Mary’s 78-74W W5 5-2
1-8 MANDAN 63-72L 1 5-3
Scorin G LEG OPP : 1-13 CENTURY 63-60W w1 6-3
bTS g 20 1481 1192 Assists G LEG opp 119 @Bismarck High 68-60W w2 73
ASTS 20 280 234 1-22 ST. MARY’S 72-58W w3 8-3
PPG 74.0 59.6 APG 14.0 11.7 1-26 @Mandan 90-70W W4 9-3
Margin +289 289 1-29 TMCHS 78-67W W5 10-3
2-2 DICKINSON 64-45W W6 11-3
2-5 @Watford City 87-25W w7 12-3
2-6 @Williston 72-28W w8 13-3
Field Goals G LEG oPP Steals G LEG oPP 2-9 MINOT 65-67L L1 13-4
2-12 @Century 64-63W w1 14-4
FG-FGA 20 544-1136 439-1100 STLS 20 205 141 216 JAMESTOWN 74-65W w2 15-4
FG% 47.9 39.9 SPG 103 7.1 223 BISMARCK HIGH 64-76L L1 15-5
3PT Field Goals G LEG OPP Blocks G LEG OPP
FG-FGA 20 109-351  125-420 BLKS 20 54 27
FG% 31.1 29.8 BPG 2.7 1.4
Scoring/PPG Steals/SPG 3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)
Free Throws G LEG oPP Turnovers G LEG OopPP N. Kupfer  413/24.3 Z.Albers  37/21.9 L. Wetzel, 23-49/47
FT-FTA 20 284-413  189-291 TOs 20 309 376 Blocks/BPG
o TOPG 15.4 18.8 Rebounding/RPG 0CKs, FT% (Minimum of 45 Att.)
Fr% 68.8 64.9 Z.Albers  139/7.3 Z Albers  28/1.4 N. Kupfer 132-154/86
Assists/APG FG% (Minimum of 85 Att.)
K. Woodbury 69/3.4 N. Kupfer  134-254/53
Individual
No. Player r. G FG-FA FG% 3FG-FA  3FG% FT-FA FT% PTS PTS/Avg 0-D-TREB A TO STL BK
13 J. Buzalsky . 20 27-61 44 4-13 31 28-48 58 86 43 15-29-44 34 36 23 1
24 L. Wetzel . 20 45-84 54 23-49 47 5-7 71 118 5.9 17-41-58 11 15 12 7
12 B. Patton Sr. 20 59-138 43 15-47 32 21-38 55 154 7.7 10-24-34 13 40 13 5
33 S. Link sr. 20 22-46 48 2-11 18 7-8 88 53 2.6 12-36-48 18 16 7 4
14 L. Hoffman sr. 20 24-51 47 0-4 0 12-28 43 60 3.0 9-25-34 38 31 22 0
23 B. Burman sr. 20 23-56 41 8-33 24 3-4 75 57 2.9 7-14-21 13 21 14 1
3 K. Woodbury Sr. 20 74-161 46 22-55 40 37-59 63 207 10.3 18-71-89 69 59 34 3
4 Z. Albers . 19 101-193 52 15-49 31 28-52 54 245 12.9 53-86-139 25 37 37 28
2 B. Martin sr. 18 16-37 43 4-15 27 33 100 39 2.2 9-10-19 1 4 4 0
20 N. Kupfer sr. 17 134-254 53 13-51 26 132-154 86 413 243 34-92-126 32 34 27 5
5 B. Lacombe Ir. 16 9-30 30 3-14 21 7-10 70 28 1.8 6-14-20 16 10 6 0
22 L. Weigel sr. 13 6-12 50 0-4 0 1-2 50 13 1.0 6-8-14 7 5 5 0
35 1. Pegors . 9 2-7 29 0-4 0 0-0 0 4 0.4 2-1-3 0 0 0 0
34 K. Glenn . 2 2-4 50 0-1 0 0-0 0 2.0 2-4-6 2 1 1 0
11 D. Barnnie sr. 2 0-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 0-0-0 0 0 0 0
21 S. Gates . 1 0-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 0-0-0 0 0 0 0
44 K. Klein . 1 0-1 0 0-1 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 0-1-1 0 0 0 0
11 B. Weidner So. 1 0-1 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 0-0-0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 20 544-1136 48 109351 31 284-413 69 1481 74.0 200-456-656 280 309 205 54

Note: Missing stats from the 2-12 game vs. Century

There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.

Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.



Mandan Braves Boys’ Basketball

Date Opponent Score Streak Record
Swrtm @ 2 oT Total : 12-15 BISMARCK HIGH 91-87W wi 1-0
e ota Rebounding G MAN opp 12-17 ST. MARY’S 80-52W w2 20
MAN 744 783 - 1527 Rebounds 19 727 632 1222 @Century 70-88L L1 21
OPP 577 702 - 1279 RPG 38.3 33.3 12-29 @TMCHS 88-60W wi 3-1
) ) 1-2 @Watford City 96-53W w2 41
Margin +95 95 1-5 MINOT 67-69L L1 42
1-8 @Legacy 72-63W wi 5-2
1-9 WILLISTON 88-44W w2 6-2
Scorin G MAN OPP " 1-12 JAMESTOWN 63-72L L1 6-3
g LsSISts G WhE 2Lt 115 WATFORD CITY 122-49W w1 73
PTS 19 1527 1279 ASTS 19 308 233 119 DICKINSON 83-78W w2 83
PPG 80.4 67.3 APG 16.2 12.3 1-23 @Minot 75-81L L1 8-4
Margin +289 289 1-26 LEGACY 70-90L 11 8-5
1-30 TMCHS 97-68W wi 9-5
2-2 @St. Mary’s 76-86L L1 9-6
2-9 @Dickinson 79-47W wi 10-6
Field Goals G MAN OPP Steals G MAN oPP 2-12 @Williston 70-46W w2 11-6
2-16 @Bismarck High 80-72W w3 12-6
FG-FGA 19 570-1225 480-1135 STLS 1 195 127 223 @Jamestown 52-66L L1 127
FG% 46.5 423 SPG 10.3 6.7
3PT Field Goals G MAN OPP Blocks G MAN OPP
FG-FGA 19 179-473  142-448 BLKS 19 27 40
FG% 37.8 31.7 BPG 1.4 2.1
Scoring/PPG Steals/SPG 3PT FG% (Minimum of 45 Att.)
Free Throws G MAN oPP Turnovers G MAN opp J. Lowman 396/20.8 T. Thilmony 49/2.5 J.Lowman  68-159/43
FT-FTA 19 208-297 177-267 TOs 19 293 366 locks/
o TOPG 15.4 19.3 Rebounding/RPG Blocks/BPG FT% (Minimum of 45 Att.)
F1% 70.0 66.3 A.Grubb  135/7.1 J. LaFleur  13/0.7 1. Lowman, 46-56/82
Assists/APG FG% (Minimum of 90 Att.)
T. Thilmony 79/4.1 A. Grubb 99-180/55
Individual
No. Player Yr. G FG-FA FG% 3FG-FA  3FG% FT-FA FT% PTS PTS/Avg 0-D-TREB A TO STL BK
25 A. Grubb Jr. 19 99-180 55 7-23 30 45-64 70 250 13.2 55-80-135 31 37 21 2
33 J. Duttenhefer Sr. 19 38-61 62 0-1 0 10-29 35 86 4.5 28-41-69 11 23 8 1
15 L. Burgum . 19 33-74 45 11-32 34 11-16 69 88 46 16-18-34 14 18 6 3
13 J. Lowman sr. 19 141-293 48 68-159 43 46-56 82 396 20.8 22-67-89 53 62 36 1
30 J. LaFleur Sr. 19 35-59 59 0-1 0 14-18 78 84 4.4 39-30-69 16 14 14 13
2 T. Thilmony Sr. 19 65-170 38 31-89 35 28-33 85 189 9.9 19-79-98 79 57 49 2
24 J. Pierce sr. 19 102-223 46 36-89 40 27-39 69 267 14.1 19-55-74 62 33 38 4
31 N Gerding . 18 22-58 38 7-22 32 9-16 56 60 33 16-28-44 13 15 6 0
22 S. Gangl sr. 14 12-37 32 7-23 30 5-7 71 36 2.6 6-11-17 11 10 5 0
14 A. Johnson sr. 14 6-19 32 3-8 38 34 75 18 1.3 1-14-15 9 8 4 0
23 I. Huettl . 9 2-13 15 0-6 0 34 75 7 0.8 1-6-7 1 4 2 0
10 R. Ulrich sr. 8 2-8 31 1-3 33 1-2 50 6 0.8 1-3-4 1 2 1 0
3 S. Arenz Jr. 7 1-3 33 0-1 0 0-1 0 2 0.3 2-1-3 4 0 0 0
5 A. Bogner Ir. 7 3-7 43 3-6 50 0-0 0 9 1.3 0-0-0 1 2 0 0
1 L. Darras . 7 6-11 55 3-5 60 2-3 67 17 2.4 3-4-7 0 2 3 0
4 A. Entzi . 4 1-2 50 1-2 50 0-0 0 3 0.8 1-0-1 0 1 1 0
0 T. Tietz Sr. 3 1-4 25 1-3 33 3-4 75 6 2.0 2-3-5 0 3 0 0
11 K. Jablonski So. 2 1-3 33 0-0 0 1-1 100 3 1.5 2-2-4 2 2 1 0
23 T. Locken . 2 0-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 0-1-1 0 0 0 1
Totals - 19 570-1225 47 179-473 38 208-297 70 1527 80.4 233-443-676 308 293 195 27

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.



Minot High Magicians Boys’ Basketball

Date Opponent Score Streak Record
Scoring 1 2 or Total " 1215 @5t. Mary’s 67-64W w1 10
e Rebounding G MIN opp 12-18 LEGACY 86-82W w2 20
MIN 776 7797 - 1573 Rebounds 19 629 606 12-19 DICKINSON 90-80W w3 30
oPP 595 639 5 1234 RPG 33.1 31.9 1222 @Watford City 104-29W W4 4-0
) 1229 JAMESTOWN 54-40W w5 5-0
Margin +23 -23 15 @Mandan 69-67W w6 6-0
18 BISMARCK HIGH 76-84L L1 6-1
112 @TMCHS 86-75W w1 7-1
Scorin G MIN oPP . 115 WILLISTON 102-53W w2 81
g Lissists G WAL 2t 121 @Williston 94-52W w3 9-1
PTS 19 1573 1234 ASTS 19 303 232 1-23 MANDAN 81-75W w4 10-1
PPG 82.8 64.9 APG 15.9 12.2 1-26 @Bismarck High 84-76W W5 11-1
Margin +339 339 1-29 ST. MARY’S 73-58W w6 121
22 TMCHS 92-80W w7 131
24 CENTURY 82-62W ws 141
2-9 @Legacy 67-65W W9 15-1
Field Goals G MIN OPP Steals G MIN oPP 2-11 @Jamestown 67-62W W10 16-1
2-15 WATFORD CITY 112-45W wil 171
FG-FGA 19 587-1136 474-1108 STLS 19 154 114 220 @Dickinson 87-75W w12 181
FG% 51.7 428 SPG 81 6.0
3PT Field Goals G MIN OPP Blocks G MIN OPP
FG-FGA 19 129-392 127-395 BLKS 19 41 35
FG% 32.9 32.2 BPG 2.2 1.8
Scoring/PPG
D. Martinez 418/22.0 Blocks/BPG 3PT FG% (Minimum of 35 Att.)
Free Throws G MIN oPP Turnovers G MIN opP boundi D. Dissette 18/0/9 D. Martinez 16-39/41
FT-FTA 19 270365 159-262 TOs 19 245 362 e Dresei s 4
FT% 74.0 60.7 TOPG 12.8 19.1 ’ ' FG% (Minimum of 95 Att.) FT% (Minimum of 40 Att.)
. D. Martinez 160-2723/59 E.Wentz  48-61/79
gsf\',ls:féAan 10/3.6 D. Dissette 116-196/59
' ' M. Ross 71-121/59
Steals/SPG
D. Martinez 27/1.4
Individual
No. Player Yr. G FG-FA FG% 3FG-FA  3FG% FT-FA FT% PTS PTS/Avg 0-D-TREB A TO STL BK
21 G. Argent sr. 19 20-47 43 12-34 35 10-15 67 62 33 12-14-26 18 13 5 1
42 D. Dissette So. 19 116-196 59 11-33 33 52-68 77 295 15.5 33-71-104 33 27 26 18
5 E. Wentz . 19 98-195 50 29-88 33 48-61 79 273 14.4 23-56-79 38 38 23 2
4 K. Butz sr. 19 12-37 32 7-28 25 6-8 75 37 1.9 10-22-32 21 18 10 4
23 D. Martinez sr. 19 160-272 59 16-39 41 82-109 75 418 22.0 9-77-86 70 60 27 5
3 R. Wilcox sr. 19 40-93 43 16-47 34 13-25 52 109 5.7 15-39-54 32 25 15 1
1 M. Ross sr. 19 71121 59 4-15 27 36-46 78 182 9.6 38-62-100 41 28 24 5
13 T. Kinchen sr. 18 30-78 39 23-68 34 6-8 75 89 49 2-27-29 15 12 7 1
30 M. Nygaard So. 14 19-39 49 6-16 38 11-13 85 55 3.9 5-18-23 12 8 6 1
32 H. MacDonald sr. 14 5-15 33 0-1 0 1-4 25 11 0.8 8-16-24 12 7 8 2
25 N. Beeter sr. 11 10-25 40 2-11 18 5-8 63 27 2.5 5-13-18 5 6 2 0
40 J. Gunville So. 5 29 22 1-7 14 0-0 0 5 1.0 0-5-5 4 0 0 0
20 L. Fonder I 3 22 100 0-0 0 0-0 0 4 13 0-1-1 1 2 0 0
24 0. Iverson I 2 1-5 20 1-4 25 0-0 0 3 15 0-0-0 0 0 0 0
33 P. Lund i 2 1-1 100 0-0 0 1-1 100 3 15 0-1-1 1 1 1 0
34 B. Domsteen i 1 0-1 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 2-0-2 0 0 0 1
Totals - 19 587-1136 52 129-392 33 270-365 74 1573 82.8 162-422-584 303 245 154 a1

Note: Stats do not include 2-20 game vs. Dickinson

There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.

Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.



St. Mary’s Saints Boys’ Basketball

Date Opponent Score Streak Record
Seer 1 2 T Total : 12-15 MINOT 64-67L L1 0-1
g O ota Rebounding G STM OPP 1917 @Mandan 09801 0 02
ST™M 683 701 - 1384 Rebounds 20 704 783 1219 @Jamestown 51-83L 3 0-3
OPP 655 664 - 1319 RPG 35.2 39.1 12-22 @Bismarck High 69-90L L4 0-4
) 1-5 LEGACY 75-78L L5 0-5
Margin 79 +79 19 @Century 60-63L L6 0-6
1-12 DICKINSON 99-97W wi 1-6
1-15 @TMCHS 70-78L L1 1-7
Scorin G STM oPP ; 1-18 JAMESTOWN 54-83L 2 1-8
g Assists G ST™M opp 122 @Legacy 58-72L 3 19
PTS 20 1384 1319 ASTS 20 346 277 126 @Watford City 91-26W w1 29
PPG 69.2 66.0 APG 17.3 13.8 1-29 @Minot 58-73L L1 2-10
Margin +65 65 2-2 MANDAN 86-76W wi 3-10
2-5 @Williston 77-43W w2 4-10
29 WATFORD CITY 80-37W w3 5-10
2-11 BISMARCK HIGH 48-73L L1 5-11
Field Goals G STM OoPP Steals G STM OoPP 2-13 WILLISTON 84-43W wi 6-11
2-16 CENTURY 68-60W w2 7-11
FG-FGA 20 526-1182 485-1247 STLS 20 170 162 920 TMCHS 72-50W W3 811
FG% 44.5 38.9 SPG 85 81 2-23 @Dickinson 72-82L 11 8-12
2-25 WILLISTON! 69-36W wi 9-12
' W. Region Play-in
3PT Field Goals G STM OPP Blocks G STM OPP
FG-FGA 20 187-486 130-442 BLKS 20 34 36
FG% 38.5 29.4 BPG 1.7 1.8
Scoring/PPG Steals/SPG 3PT FG% (Minimum of 50 Att.)
Free Throws G STM OPP Turnovers G ST™M opPP G.Bader  307/15.3 G.Bader  42/2.1 G. Bader, 51-130/59
FT-FTA 20 145-249  219-324 TOs 20 331 344 N. Fedorchak 46-118/39
58.2 67.6 TOPG 16.5 17.2 Rebounding/RPG Blocks/BPG
’ ’ Z. Haas 146/7.3 B. Mormon 7/0.4 FT% (Minimum of 30 Att.)
. L. Gervig  19-30/63
Assists/APG FG% (Minimum of 80 Att.)
N. Schumacher 63/3.1 7. Haas 82-155/53
Individual
No. Player yr. G FG-FA FG% 3FG-FA  3FG% FT-FA FT% PTS PTS/Avg 0-D-TREB A TO STL BK
42 Z. Haas sr. 20 82-155 53 0-0 0 20-44 46 184 9.2 58-88-146 33 35 5 5
24 N. Fedorchak Ir. 20 91-213 43 46-118 39 21-34 62 249 12.4 11-55-66 44 41 38 5
10 L. Gerving Ir. 20 30-66 46 14-35 40 19-30 63 93 4.7 7-46-53 24 24 15 6
2 C. Rohrich sr. 20 29-81 36 20-55 36 4-4 100 82 4.1 7-36-43 16 16 11 0
1 G. Bader Ir. 20 118-260 45 51-130 39 20-36 56 307 15.3 8-34-42 41 46 42 2
11 J. Roerick Sr. 20 26-54 48 12-26 46 11-14 79 75 3.8 5-47-52 32 31 10 1
22 N. Schumacher Ir. 20 52-130 40 21-58 36 18-30 60 143 7.2 14-40-54 63 66 9 1
5 B. Senftner Ir. 20 21-44 48 0-0 0 7-12 58 49 2.5 5-31-36 18 17 12 4
35 B. Morman Ir. 15 8-17 47 0-0 0 3-7 43 19 1.3 6-16-22 7 9 5 7
3 S. Schmidt Ir. 14 10-27 37 4-10 40 4-6 67 28 2.0 5-16-21 16 10 1 0
4 L. Hebert Sr. 13 4-14 29 4-12 33 2-3 67 14 1.1 1-8-9 7 3 0 0
23 E. Gross Ir. 11 50-112 45 14-40 35 14-26 54 128 11.6 7-81-88 40 29 18 3
15 E. Hinnenkamp Ir. 7 2-4 50 0-0 0 0-0 0 4 0.6 2-0-2 2 1 2 0
13 J. Bosch Ir. 5 2-2 100 1-1 100 0-1 0 5 1.0 0-3-3 2 1 1 0
33 D. Barone Jr. 4 1-3 33 0-1 0 2-2 100 4 1.0 0-2-2 1 0 0 0
40 NA - 1 0-0 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 0-0-0 0 2 1 0
Totals 20 526-1182 45 187-486 39 145-249 58 1384 69.2 136-503-639 346 331 170 34

Note: Stats do not include the 1-15 game vs. TMCHS

There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.

Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.



TMCHS Braves Boys’ Basketball

Date Opponent Score Streak Record
Swrtm @ 2 oT Total : 12-29 MANDAN 60-88L 11 0-1
e Rebounding G ™ opp 12 LEGACY 63-71L L2 0-2
™ 640 675 - 1315 Rebounds 18 618 664 1-7 @Dickinson 60-72L L3 0-3
OPP 598 705 - 1303 RPG 343 36.9 1-8 WATFORD CITY 107-52W wi 13
) 1-12 MINOT 75-86L 11 1-4
Margin -46 +46 1-15 ST. MARY’S 78-70W wi 2-4
1-16 @Bismarck High 69-97L 11 2-5
1-19 CENTURY 73-83L L2 2-6
Scorin G ™ OPP : 1-22 @Williston 83-52W w1 3-6
g LsSISts G Ui 2Lt 123 @Jamestown 56-76L L1 37
PTS 18 1315 1303 ASTS 18 246 227 126 WILLISTON 89-70W w1 4.7
PPG 73.1 72.4 APG 13.7 12.6 1-29 @Legacy 67-78L L1 4-8
Margin +12 12 1-30 @Mandan 68-97L L2 49
2-2 @Minot 80-92L L3 4-10
2-5 @Century 61-63L L4 411
26 JAMESTOWN 73-57W wi 5-11
Field Goals G ™ OPP Steals G ™ oPP 2-12 @Watford City 81-38W w2 6-11
2-13 DICKINSON 77-75W w3 7-11
FG-FGA 18 484-1079 493-1091 STLS 18 123 153 218 BISMARCK HIGH 69-76L L1 7-12
FG% 44.9 45.2 SPG 6.8 8.5 2-20 @St. Mary’s 59-72L L2 7-13
2-26 DICKINSON! 70-69W wi 8-13
I'W. Region Play-in
3PT Field Goals G ™ OPP Blocks G ™ OPP
FG-FGA 18 139-442 105-358 BLKS 18 22 32
FG% 31.4 29.3 BPG 1.2 1.8
Scoring/PPG Steals/SPG 3PT FG% (Minimum of 45 Att.)
Free Throws G ™ oPP Turnovers G ™ OopPP T. Davis 252/14.0 T. Davis 24/1.3 W.Enno  31-83/37
FT-FTA 18 208-305 212-346 TOs 18 288 269 locks/
) B 1 TOPG 16.0 15.7 Rebounding/RPG Blocks/BPG FT% (Minimum of 35 Att.)
756> &t s W. Enno 131/7.2 W. Enno 10/0.5 T. Davis 44-59/75
Assists/APG FG% (Minimum of 75 Att.)
T. Davis 75/4.1 R. McCloud 41-77/53
Individual
No. Player yr. G FG-FA FG% 3FG-FA  3FG% FT-FA FT% PTS PTS/Avg 0-D-TREB A TO STL BK
1 J. Keplin sr. 18 63-176 36 21-81 26 53-72 74 200 11.1 8-23-31 39 35 21 1
0 H. Davis So. 18 86-172 50 27-84 32 28-42 67 227 12.6 43-33-76 24 36 14 5
24 T. Monette . 18 43-100 43 11-43 26 16-24 67 113 6.3 13-29-42 24 43 14 0
15 T. Davis Sr. 18 94-212 44 20-74 27 44-59 75 252 14.0 28-88-116 75 53 24 4
13 P. Wallette So. 18 29-53 55 4-14 29 18-27 67 80 4.4 14-44-58 10 18 5 0
14 R. McCloud sr. 18 41-77 53 19-39 49 10-17 59 111 6.2 17-44-61 9 18 8 1
21 W. Enno sr. 18 92-211 44 31-83 37 27-44 61 242 13.4 29-102-131 40 46 22 10
4 B. Kellogg Jr. 18 24-52 46 1-10 11 8-15 53 57 3.1 13-18-31 21 27 10 0
22 K. LaFountaine . 11 5-8 63 0-1 0 1-3 33 13 1.2 2-6-8 0 5 3 0
25 K. Davis sr. 8 5-10 50 3-7 43 0-0 0 13 1.6 0-3-3 2 5 2 1
35 D. Allery . 4 1-5 20 1-3 33 0-0 0 3 0.8 0-1-1 1 0 0 0
2 A. Dionne Jr. 4 1-2 50 1-2 50 0-0 0 3 0.8 0-1-1 1 1 0 0
10 S. LaFloe So. 2 0-1 0 0-1 0 1-2 50 1 0.5 1-0-1 0 1 0 0
Totals - 18 484-1079 45 139-442 31 208-305 68 1315 73.1 168-392-560 246 288 123 22

Note: Stats do not include the 12-29 game vs. Mandan; 1/15 vs. St. Mary’s; 2/20 vs. St. Mary’s

There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.

Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.



Watford City Wolves Boys’ Basketball

Date Opponent Score Streak Record
Scorin 1 2 oT Total : 12-15 @Dickinson 37-93L L1 0-1
e Rebounding G wc opp 12-18 CENTURY 20-99L L2 0-2
wc 332 439 - 771 Rebounds 21 717 881 1219 BISMARCK HIGH 25-103L 3 0-3
OPP 1057 924 - 1981 RPG 34.1 42.0 12-22 MINOT 29-104L L4 0-4
. _ 12-29 @Legacy 34-102L L5 0-5
Margin 164 +164 12 MANDAN 53-96L L6 0-6
1-8 @TMCHS 52-107L L7 0-7
1-15 @Mandan 49-122L L8 0-8
Scorin G WC OPP A 1-16 @Jamestown 34-94L L9 0-9
g LsSISts G Ll 2Lt 119 @Williston 54-58L L10 0-10
PTS 21 771 1981 ASTS 21 167 457 1-21 DICKINSON 42-85L 111 0-11
PPG 36.7 94.3 APG 8.0 21.8 1-26 ST. MARY’S 26-91L L12 0-12
Margin -1210 +1210 1-29 @Century 35-109L L13 0-13
1-30 @Bismarck High 25-113L L14 0-14
2-5 LEGACY 25-87L L15 0-15
2-9 @St. Mary’s 37-80L L16 0-16
Field Goals G WC OPP Steals G WcC oPP 2-12 TMCHS 38-81L L17 0-17
2-15 @Minot 45-112L 118 0-18
FG-FGA 21 310-1096 780-1512 STLS 21 114 396 2-20 JAMESTOWN 26-88L L19 0-19
FG% 28.3 51.6 SPG 5.4 18.9 2-23 WILLISTON 45-62L L20 0-20
2-27 @Century! 42-99L 121 0-21
' W. Region Play-in
3PT Field Goals G WwC OPP Blocks G WCcC OPP
FG-FGA 21 53-289 219-599 BLKS 21 21 56
FG% 18.3 36.6 BPG 1.0 2.7
Scoring/PPG 3PT FG% (Minimum of 45 Att.)
Free Throws G Wc OPP Turnovers G wc opP R. Domerese 164.7.8 Steals/SPG K. Tschetter 14-68/21
FT-FTA 21 98-215 202-319 TOs 21 637 251 J. Rojas 27/1.2
o TOPG 30.6 12.0 Rebounding/RPG Blocks/BPG FT% (Minimum of 35 Att.)
F1% 45.6 633 C. Cluchie 135/6.7 C. Cluchie 5/0.2 J. Rojas 20-36/56
J. Rojas 5/0.2 _
Assists/APG
J. Rojas 35/1.6 FG% (Minimum of 85 Att.)
R. Domerese 74-174/43
Individual
No. Player yr. G FG-FA FG% 3FG-FA  3FG% FT-FA FT% PTS PTS/Avg 0-D-TREB A TO STL BK
25 R. Domerese Sr. 21 74-173 43 0-3 0 16-39 41 164 7.8 49-43-92 11 51 13 3
1 J. Rojas So. 21 39-138 28 10-53 19 20-36 56 108 5.1 17-76-93 35 122 27 5
3 K. Tschetter Jr. 21 25-123 20 14-68 21 6-10 60 70 3.3 6-27-33 28 90 16 0
2 D. Ahmed Sr. 20 5-37 14 2-17 12 4-10 40 16 0.8 3-16-19 11 36 3 0
40 C. Cluchie Sr. 20 42-129 33 0-9 0 7-24 29 91 4.5 46-89-135 13 40 9 5
0 J. Hogue So. 20 30-133 23 7-26 27 9-17 53 76 3.8 17-49-66 18 85 15 3
11 L. Caldwell So. 19 18-76 24 4-18 22 14-26 54 54 2.8 8-41-49 25 86 16 1
42 J. Berg Jr. 19 33-114 29 2-23 9 11-23 48 79 4.2 30-42-72 6 46 7 2
13 J. Strickland Ir. 16 24-79 30 6-40 15 5-9 56 59 3.7 14-27-41 12 38 6 0
21 R. Elphic Sr. 5 12-49 25 4-19 21 0-3 0 28 5.6 0-12-12 2 27 1 1
44 C. Ewing So. 4 0-10 0 0-0 0 2-2 100 2 0.5 4-4-8 0 0 0 0
4 J. Samuel So. 3 8-26 31 4-12 33 3-14 21 23 7.7 3-6-9 5 9 1 1
5 T. Edwards So. 3 0-2 0 0-1 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 2-2-4 0 3 0 0
35 J. Petersen Jr. 1 0-4 0 0-0 0 1-2 50 1 1.0 0-1-1 0 4 0 0
15 E. Lawrence So. 1 0-3 0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 0.0 1-1-2 1 0 0 0
Totals -- 21 310-1096 28 53-289 18 98-215 46 771 36.7 200-436-636 167 637 114 21

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.
Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to
difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.



Williston Coyotes Boys’ Basketball

Scoring 1
WIL 465
OPP 833

Scoring
PTS
PPG
Margin

Field Goals
FG-FGA
FG%

3PT Field Goals

FG-FGA

FG%

Free Throws

FT-FTA

FT%

Individual

No. Player
0 M. Sik

15 A. Baumer
1 J. Williams
11 A. Ewert

2 J. Gabutan
23 K. Finders
25 J. Wilt
31 E. Moe

13 J. Powers
34 E. Dumervil
21 A. Halland
4 C. Hanson
3 A. Sowell
24 C. Toavs
Totals

Note: There may be discrepancies in the HUDL stat totals and actual game totals.

551
858

21

21

21

21

oT

WIL
1016
48.4
-675

WIL
391-1206
32.4

WIL
96-422
22.7

WIL
138-291
47.4

yr.

So.
So.

Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

So.

Ir.

So.

Sr.
Sr.
Ir.
Ir.
Ir.
Sr.

Total
1016
1691

opPP
1691
80.5

+675

OPP
626-1356
46.2

opp
217-626
347

oPP
222-325
68.3

G

21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
18
18
15
13
8

4

21

Rebounding
Rebounds
RPG
Margin
Assists
ASTS
APG
Steals
STLS
SPG
Blocks
BLKS
BPG
Turnovers
TOs
TOPG
FG-FA FG%
42-152 28
42-121 35
48-145 33
11-55 20
16-80 20
57-152 38
56-190 30
27-90 30
8-29 28
58-120 48
2-6 33
2-4 50
22-58 38
0-4 0
391-1206 32

21

21

21

21

21

3FG%

25
26
23
18
0

28
26
20
10
0

33
0

19
0

23

WIL
741

35.3
-132

WIL
175
8.3

WIL
146
7.0

WIL
38
1.8

WiL
448
213

FT-FA
19-43
5-14
41-70
5-15
0-7
18-30
6-13
4-8
3-6
29-63
1-4
2-3
5-15
0-1

138-291

oPP
873
41.6
+132

opP
402
19.1

opp
253
12.0

oPpP
48
23

oppP
334
15.9

FT%

44
36
59
33
0

60
46
50
50
46
25
67
33
0

a7

Date Opponent
12-18 BISMARCK HIGH
12-19 CENTURY

12-30 @Legacy

1-2 DICKINSON

1-8 @Jamestown
1-9 @Mandan

1-15 @Minot

1-19 WATFORD CITY
1-21 MINOT

1-22 TMCHS

1-26 @TMCHS

1-29 @Bismarck High
1-30 @Century

2-4 ST. MARY’S

2-5 LEGACY

2-12 MANDAN
2-13 @St.Mary’s
2-16 @Dickinson
2-19 JAMESTOWN
2-23 @Watford City
2-25 @St. Mary’s!

I'W. Region Play-in

Scoring/PPG
E. Dumervil 145/8.1

Rebounding/RPG
E. Dumervil 215/11.9

Assists/APG
J. Williams  54/2.5

Steals/SPG
J. Williams  29/1.3

PTS PTS/Avg
119 5.7
99 4.7
144 6.9
31 15
32 15
146 .0
149 7.5
66 3.3
20 1.1
145 8.1
6 0.4
6 0.5
53 6.6
0 0.0
1016 48.4

Some stats may not get registered on the stat totals as a result of game video stopping prematurely/or stats are recorded incorrectly due to

difficulty in seeing uniform numbers, or stats recorded to other players by mistake.

Score Streak
48-107L L1
53-81L L2
45-81L L3
52-69L L4
40-91L L5
44-88L L6
53-102L L7
58-54W W1
52-94L L1
52-83L L2
70-89L L3
39-98L L4
50-86L L5
43-77L L6
28-72L L7
46-70L L8
43-84L L9
59-76L L10
43-77L L11
62-45W W1
36-69L L1
Blocks/BPG

J. Baumer, 8/0.3
E. Dumervil 7/0.3

FG% (Minimum of 85 Att.)
E. Dumevil 58-120/48

O-D-TREB A
34-42-76 23
29-44-73 7
24-36-60 54
6-27-33 17
4-21-25 34
15-59-74 12
17-41-58 4
7-8-15 11
8-6-14 0
06-109-215 7
-3-3 0
-4-9 3
-14-17 3
-1-1 0
58-415-673 175

a48

]
o
o
b4
Qo
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3PT FG% (Minimum of 40 Att.)
K. Finders 14-50/28

FT% (Minimum of 35 Att.)
J Williams 41-70/59

TO STL BK
33 24 6
34 18 8
91 29 6
42 11 1
60 12 1
25 6 2
45 16 7
29 5 0
10 3 0
36 19 7
0 0
0 0
31 3 0
0 0
146 38



